

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

**Present- Shri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas**

Misc Case-46/2025 (P)

Order No. 03

Date-26.06.2025

Petitioner files hazira P/R and track reports alongwith a newspapers viz. "Aajkaal" and "Times Of India" both dated 08.05.2025 regarding showing publication of notice as per firisti. S/R upon General Citation is received after satisfactory service. S/R upon O.Ps. is received without satisfactory service. The baillif namely Swapna Dhali Mondal , who has been deputed as the special messenger by the concerning authority in the Nazarath Department of this establishment for causing service and report of the manner of service on or before the date fixed has prayed for the withdrawal of the special fee amounting Rs.2000/- which was deposited vide P. Cash No.-34 dated 28.03.2025. after servicing the same.

Perused the case record and report submitted by the ballif. Considered and prayer is allowed.

The cashier of the civil cash section is directed to pay the special fee amounting Rs. 2000/ deposited vide P. Cash no. 34 dated 28.03.2025. to the above named special messenger at the earliest convenience.

Fix 25-07-2025 for taking proper steps by the petitioner upon O.Ps.

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**