

IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT

**Present : Sri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

Misc Case 46 of 2025 (Probate)

Order No. 05

Dated : 25.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under order V Rule 20 of CPC.

None moves and no step is filed.

Ld Advocates refrained from taking step in Court proceeding as per resolution of local Bar Association.

Perused the case record.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 06.11.2025 for hearing of the petition under order V Rule 20 of CPC.

**District Judge,
North 24-Parganas.**